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GENERAL ADMINISTRATION FEES (All enrolments incur a $250 enrolment fee)

All enrolments are to be sent to admissions@imagineeducation.com.au with the following:
3 Signed Enrolment Form

. Passport copy

3 English evidence (if requirements for VET enrolments)

Enrolment fee (non-refundable) * $250
Materials fee (English courses only) $10/week up to
max of $250
ID Card Replacement fee $50
Replacement Testamur (Certificate, Qualification, Statement of Attainment) $75
Statement of Attainment (Record of results to date) $75
Private tuition - 1 student $100/ hour
FACULTY OF AUTOMOTIVE
CAMPUS
COURSE CODE AND NAME PRICE
GC BNE
AUR30620 Certificate Ill in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology, 60 weeks Auto kit ‘/ ‘/ $13,500
(Uniform, shoes, tool kit) $2,000
AUR40216 Certificate IV in Automotive Mechanical Diagnosis upgrade, 36 weeks * Resource fee \/ \/ $10,000
$300
AUR50116 Diploma of Automotive Management, 30 weeks Resource ‘/ $8,000
fee $300
FACULTY OF HOSPITALITY
CAMPUS
COURSE CODE AND NAME PRICE
GC BNE
SIT30821 Certificate 11l in Commercial Cookery, 40 weeks Cookery kit ‘/ ‘/ $12,000
$2,000
SIT40521 Certificate IV in Kitchen Management, 25 weeks * Resource fee ‘/ ‘/ $9,000
$300
SIT50422 Diploma of Hospitality Management (Commercial Cookery) upgrade, 27 weeks * Resource fee ‘/ ‘/ $7,000
$300
SIT50422 Diploma of Hospitality Management, 56 weeks $9,500
Resource fee v $300
Management stream only
SIT60322 Advanced Diploma of Hospitality Management, 51 weeks Resource fee ‘/ $12,000
$300

FACULTY OF CHILDREN’S SERVICES

CAMPUS
COURSE CODE AND NAME PRICE
GC BNE
CHC30121 Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care, 46 weeks Resource fee ‘/ \/ $11,000
$300
CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care, 50 weeks * Resource fee ‘/ ‘/ $14,000
$300

* Course requires pre-requisites and/or entry requirements. See last page for details



FACULTY OF COMMUNITY SERVICES

CAMPUS
COURSE CODE AND NAME PRICE
GC BNE
CHC33021 Certificate Ill in Individual Support, 27 weeks Aged ‘/ ‘/ $8,000
care resources fee $300
CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support, 39 weeks Aged \/ ‘/ $10,000
care resources fee $300
CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support (upgrade), 39 weeks * Aged care ‘/ ‘/ $9,000
resources fee $300
FACULTY OF BUSINESS
CAMPUS
COURSE CODE AND NAME PRICE
GC BNE
BSB40820 Certificate IV in Marketing and Communication, 32 weeks Resource fee ‘/ $6,000
$300
BSB50620 Diploma of Marketing and Communication, 32 weeks * Resource fee ‘/ $6,000
$300
BSB60520 Advanced Diploma of Marketing and Communication, 32 weeks * Resource fee ‘/ $6,000
$300
BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management, 36 weeks Resource fee \/ ‘/ $6,000
$300

ENGLISH COURSES

CAMPUS

COURSE CODE AND NAME PRICE

GC BNE
General English, 1-60 weeks
Standard 20 hours/ week ‘/ ‘/ $420/ week
Part-time ‘/ \/ $300/ week
Private tuition 1 ‘/ ‘/
student

$100/ hour
Text books: $10/ week
(maximum $250)

Other English
English plus volunteer (up to 4 weeks maximum) \/ $550/ week

* Course requires pre-requisites and/or entry requirements. See last page for details

COURSE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS & PRE-REQUISITES

BSB50620 Diploma of Marketing and Communication 32 weeks

Entry to this qualification is limited to those who: Have completed the following units (or equivalent
competencies): BSBCMM411 Make presentations; BSBCRT412 Articulate, present and debate ideas;
BSBMKG433 Undertake marketing activities; BSBMKG435 Analyse consumer behaviour; BSBMKG439 Develop
and apply knowledge of communications industry; and BSBWRT411 Write complex documents. Equivalent
competencies are predecessors to these units, which have been mapped as equivalent.

BSB60520 Advanced Diploma of Marketing and Communication 32 weeks

Entry to this qualification is limited to those who: Have completed the following units (or equivalent
competencies): BSBMKG541 Identify and evaluate marketing opportunities; BSBMKG542 Establish and monitor
the marketing mix; BSBMKG552 Design and develop marketing communication plans; BSBMKG555 Write
persuasive copy; and BSBPMG430 Undertake project work. Equivalent competencies are predecessors to these
units, which have been mapped as equivalent.



CHILDCARE CENTRE PRICES

CENTRE WEEKLY FEE (FLAT RATE) DAILY FEE (FLAT RATE)
Imagine Childcare and Kindergarten Southport $753.50/ week $154/ day
Imagine Childcare and Kindergarten Nerang $742.50/ week $148.50/ day

AUR40216 Certificate IV in Automotive Mechanical Diagnosis upgrade 36 weeks
Entry requirement: AUR30616 Certificate Ill in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology

SIT40521 Certificate IV in Kitchen Management 25 weeks
Pre-requisite: SIT30821 Certificate Ill in Commercial Cookery

SIT50422 Diploma of Hospitality Management (Commercial Cookery) upgrade 27 weeks
Pre-requisite: SIT40516 Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery OR Certificate IV in Kitchen Management

CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care 50 weeks
Entry requirement: CHC30121 Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care

CHCA43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support (upgrade) 39 weeks
Pre-requisite: CHC33015 Certificate Ill in Individual Support (ageing)
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